
About Parent Institute: 

Tirpude College of Social Work, Nagpur imparting education, training and 

research in the field of social work was established in 1966 by former Deputy Chief 
Minister of Maharashtra Shri. Nashikrao Tirpude with an aim to give quality education in 
the field of social work for the upliftment of the weaker section of the society. The 
parent body 'C.P.& Berar Depressed Class Society'. It was renamed as Yugantar 
Education Society' in the year 1960 and was registered under the Society Registration 
Act 1860 and Bombay Trust Act 1951. 

Principal Objectives of Yugantar Education Society: 

To bring about socio-economic, educational upliftment of the depressed classes such as 
the Scheduled Tribes and other Backward Classes by protecting their just claims by all 
legitimate means. 

About College: 

Tirpude College of Social Work came into being on 1st July 1966. Tirpude College of Social Work is one of the pioneer institutes in central India imparting social work education and training, to create knowledge and value based society with a vision of inclusive and sustainable development through qualitative education empowerment. Tirpude College of Social Work has been awarded 'A+' grade by National Accreditation and Assessment Council constituted by University Grand Commission in 3° cycle in 2017. The college has previously been accredited with "A" grade in 2004 and 2011 by NAAC. It is the only college in the faculty of social work in Maharashtra State and R.T.M. Nagpur university, having achieved 'A'+ status as well as has been recognized as the college with potential for excellence by university Grant Commission, New Delhi in XIl plan. The College is permanently affiliated to R.T.M. Nagpur University and is recognized as a place for Higher Learning and Research. The name of the college has been empaneled for evaluation of Government schemes of Maharashtra. Recently awarded Autonomous status by UGC. 



Certificate in Corporate Social Responsibility 
Vision: 

Train and equip the students to successfully handle NGOs/Industrial CSR Project. 

Mission/Objectives: 

To introduce the concept, legislation and process related to CSR. 

To train on the methodology, management and stakeholders role in CSR. 

Duration: 3.5 Months 

Fees: 

Pattern of Work: The certificate course in CSR will be on-going blended course. The course aims 
at training the individuals to manage and run an NGO/industrial CSR Successfully. 

Eligibility: Final year students of MSW/BSw or any individual who wish to work on 
NGOS/Industrial CSR projects. 

Minimum Strength: 30 Maximum Strength: With the discretion of the in charge 

Target: TCSW on-going Students/Other Students 

TCSW Ongoing Students: INR 2250 

Other College Students: INR 2950 

Medium of Instruction: English, Hindi and Marathi 



Core Structure: 

Syllabus: 

The course consists of six theory units. 

It comprise of practical session which will include agency visits, field work and 

presentation. 

Field work is mandatory for all. 

The certificate course is for four credits. 

Examination of the certificate course is mandatory. 

Credits will be awarded to only those individuals who had successfully cleared their 

examination. 

Minimum capacity required is 30. 

Unit I CSR Concept:History; Principles & Nee 
Unit II Legislation: CSR Legislation in India & World; Sec 135 of Companies 

Act,2013;scope of CSR under Schedule VIl of Companies Act 

Unit IlI Process: CSR Theories; CSR Models in India 

Unit IV Stakeholders: Role of Public Sector; Role & Responsiblity of Cooperate 
Foundation 

Unit V Methodology of CSR : Planning & Implementation; Performance Evaluation & 
Reporting, Practice & Critiques 

Unit VI Managing CSR: Management of CSR Skills & Qualities 

Practical: Field work -agency visits 2; work in field 4 days; Presentation of CSR proposal 
2 days 



Admission Processing Fees 
Tuition Fees 
Field Work 
College Magazine 

|Digial Services 
I Card 
Career Development Program 

Library Fee 

Admission Processing Fees 

Field Work Journal 

|Placement Supervision Charge 
Alumni Fees 

Enrolment & Eligibility 
Exam Form Fees 

Exam Fee 

Convocation/Diploma 

Manpower Cost 

Director 

Coordinator 
|Ass. Coordinator 
Resource Persons 

Clerk & Accountant 

Peon 

Certificate 

TCSW 

Admin cost 

100 

1200 
50 

100 

Exam Fee (one theory paper and Viva voce) 

50 

100 

150 

100 

200 

200 

2250 

Outsiders 

1 

50 

200 

1600 

50 

150 

50 

100 

300 

100 

200 

200 

2950 

4000 

7000 

5000 

25000 
1000 

500 

2000 

6000 

50500| 
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