About Parent Institute:

Tirpude College of Social Work, Nagpur imparting education, training and research in the field of social work was established in 1966 by former Deputy Chief Minister of Maharashtra Shri. Nashikrao Tirpude with an aim to give quality education in the field of social work for the upliftment of the weaker section of the society. The parent body 'C.P.& Berar Depressed Class Society'. It was renamed as 'Yugantar Education Society' in the year 1960 and was registered under the Society Registration Act 1860 and Bombay Trust Act 1951.

Principal Objectives of Yugantar Education Society:

To bring about socio-economic, educational upliftment of the depressed classes such as the Scheduled Tribes and other Backward Classes by protecting their just claims by all legitimate means.

About College:

Tirpude College of Social Work came into being on 1st July 1966. Tirpude College of Social Work is one of the pioneer institutes in central India imparting social work education and training, to create knowledge and value based society with a vision of inclusive and sustainable development through qualitative education empowerment. Tirpude College of Social Work has been awarded 'A+' grade by National Accreditation and Assessment Council constituted by University Grand Commission in 3rd cycle in 2017. The college has previously been accredited with "A" grade in 2004 and 2011 by NAAC. It is the only college in the faculty of social work in Maharashtra State and R.T.M. Nagpur university, having achieved 'A'+ status as well as has been recognized as the college with potential for excellence by university Grant Commission, New Delhi in XII plan. The College is permanently affiliated to R.T.M. Nagpur University and is recognized as a place for Higher Learning and Research. The name of the college has been empaneled for evaluation of Government schemes of Maharashtra. Recently awarded Autonomous status by UGC.

Certificate in Corporate Social Responsibility

Vision:

Train and equip the students to successfully handle NGOs/Industrial CSR Project.

Mission/Objectives:

To introduce the concept, legislation and process related to CSR.

To train on the methodology, management and stakeholders role in CSR.

Duration: 3.5 Months

Pattern of Work: The certificate course in CSR will be on-going blended course. The course aims

at training the individuals to manage and run an NGO/industrial CSR successfully.

Eligibility: Final year students of MSW/BSW or any individual who wish to work on

NGOs/Industrial CSR projects.

Minimum Strength: 30 Maximum Strength: With the discretion of the in charge

Target: TCSW on-going Students/Other Students

Fees:

TCSW Ongoing Students: INR 2250

Other College Students: INR 2950

Medium of Instruction: English, Hindi and Marathi

Core Structure:

- The course consists of six theory units.
- It comprise of practical session which will include agency visits, field work and presentation.
- Field work is mandatory for all.
- The certificate course is for four credits.
- Examination of the certificate course is mandatory.
- Credits will be awarded to only those individuals who had successfully cleared their examination.
- Minimum capacity required is 30.

Syllabus:

Unit I CSR Concept: History; Principles & Nee

Unit II Legislation: CSR Legislation in India & World; Sec 135 of Companies Act, 2013; scope of CSR under Schedule VII of Companies Act

Unit III Process: CSR Theories; CSR Models in India

Unit IV Stakeholders: Role of Public Sector; Role & Responsibility of Cooperate Foundation

Unit V Methodology of CSR: Planning & Implementation; Performance Evaluation & Reporting, Practice & Critiques

Unit VI Managing CSR: Management of CSR Skills & Qualities

Practical: Field work –agency visits 2; work in field 4 days; Presentation of CSR proposal 2 days

Admission Processing Fees			
	TCSW	Outsiders	
Admission Processing Fees	100	200	
Tuition Fees	1200	1600	
Field Work	50	50	
College Magazine			
Digial Services	100	150	
I Card	50	50	
Career Development Program			
Library Fee	100	100	
Field Work Journal			
Placement Supervision Charge	150	300	
Alumni Fees			
Enrolment & Eligibility			
Exam Form Fees	100	-	
Exam Fee	200		
Convocation/Diploma	200		
	2250	2950	

Admin cost		
Manpower Cost		
Director	1	4000
Coordinator	1	7000
Ass. Coordinator	1	5000
Resource Persons	50	25000
Clerk & Accountant		1000
Peon		500
Certificate		2000
Exam Fee (one theory paper and Viva voce)		6000
Examinee (one theory paper		50500